CITY OF STONE MOUNTAIN NOTICE FOR SETTING QUALIFYING FEES FOR NOVEMBER 4, 2025 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

The City of Stone Mountain will hold a general municipal election for the position of Mayor and for three (3) Council Member seats on November 4, 2025 for four-year terms. All persons desiring to run for any of these offices shall qualify at City Hall located at 875 Main Street, Stone Mountain, GA, 30083. Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 21-2-131 (a) (1) (A) notice is hereby given that the following qualifying fees were set by the City of Stone Mountain Mayor and Council at the January 21, 2025 City Council meeting:

Mayor \$360.00 Council Member \$108.00

Qualifying dates for the offices listed above will be held August 19 - 22, 2025, from 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. (*O.C.G.A.* § 21-2-132 (c) (3) & SB 199).

Shavala Ames Qualifying Officer City of Stone Mountain